

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector

Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 16002903

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 R.M.S. and Company
6720 Pheasant Run
Canfield, OH 44406
Phone number: (330) 770-6016

- 2 Hummel Construction Co.
127 E. Main St.
Ravenna, OH 44266
Phone number: (330) 296-7316

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	R.M.S. and Company	\$83,942.50	
2.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$120,672.50	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 110.00 SF OF (202) WALK REMOVED R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$0.00 \$3.00	\$7.00 \$10.00		\$770.00 \$1,100.00	
2. 150.00 FT OF (202) CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$0.00 \$5.00	\$7.00 \$12.00		\$1,050.00 \$1,800.00	
3. 40.00 FT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$2.00 \$45.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2.00 \$45.00		\$80.00 \$1,800.00	
4. 1.00 EACH OF (202) GUARD POST REMOVED R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$20.00 \$100.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00 \$100.00		\$20.00 \$100.00	
5. 10.00 FT OF (202) FENCE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$45.00	\$0.00 \$5.00	\$30.00 \$50.00		\$300.00 \$500.00	
6. 130.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$0.00 \$10.00	\$30.00 \$40.00		\$3,900.00 \$5,200.00	
7. 30.00 CY OF (203) EMBANKMENT R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$0.00 \$10.00	\$30.00 \$50.00		\$900.00 \$1,500.00	
8. 870.00 SY OF (204) SUBGRADE COMPACTION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$1.25 \$12.00	\$0.00 \$3.00	\$1.25 \$15.00		\$1,087.50 \$13,050.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 100.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$35.00 \$10.00	\$30.00 \$60.00	\$65.00 \$70.00		\$6,500.00 \$7,000.00	
10. 25.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$40.00 \$10.00	\$40.00 \$60.00	\$80.00 \$70.00		\$2,000.00 \$1,750.00	
11. 25.00 FT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$20.00 \$40.00	\$20.00 \$40.00	\$40.00 \$80.00		\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	
12. 1.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	
13. 1.00 EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$400.00 \$1,000.00	\$450.00 \$1,500.00	\$850.00 \$2,500.00		\$850.00 \$2,500.00	
14. 125.00 FT OF (607) FENCE, MISC.: BIKEWAY RAILING R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$50.00 \$90.00		\$6,250.00 \$11,250.00	
15. 175.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$3.50	\$15.00 \$3.00	\$20.00 \$6.50		\$3,500.00 \$1,137.50	
16. 260.00 SF OF (608) CURB RAMP R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$16.00 \$4.00	\$22.00 \$8.00		\$5,720.00 \$2,080.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
17. 145.00 FT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$35.00 \$20.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$45.00 \$30.00		\$6,525.00 \$4,350.00	
18. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$2,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	
19. 8.00 EACH OF (620) DELINEATOR, POST SURFACE MOUNTED R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$200.00 \$450.00		\$1,600.00 \$3,600.00	
20. 5.00 EACH OF (620) DELINEATOR, MISC.:TYPE C, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$250.00 \$500.00		\$1,250.00 \$2,500.00	
21. 1.00 LS OF (623) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$3,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$0.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$9,000.00		\$3,500.00 \$9,000.00	
22. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$4,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$0.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	
23. 1.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$100.00 \$550.00	\$0.00 \$50.00	\$100.00 \$600.00		\$100.00 \$600.00	
24. 1.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$100.00 \$1,400.00	\$0.00 \$400.00	\$100.00 \$1,800.00		\$100.00 \$1,800.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
25. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$150.00 \$250.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$250.00 \$450.00		\$500.00 \$900.00	
26. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$75.00 \$250.00	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$150.00 \$550.00		\$300.00 \$1,100.00	
27. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$150.00 \$250.00	\$250.00 \$500.00		\$500.00 \$1,000.00	
28. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$1,150.00 \$250.00	\$3,150.00 \$250.00	\$4,300.00 \$500.00		\$8,600.00 \$1,000.00	
29. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$200.00 \$350.00	\$200.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$400.00		\$400.00 \$400.00	
30. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$600.00 \$300.00	
31. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,500.00		\$400.00 \$300.00	
32. R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$10.00 \$30.00		\$300.00 \$900.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
33. 15.00 FT OF (642) STOP LINE R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$10.00 \$30.00		\$150.00 \$450.00	
34. 226.00 FT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$10.00 \$30.00		\$2,260.00 \$6,780.00	
35. 30.00 FT OF (642) TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, AS PER PLAN R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$10.00 \$30.00		\$300.00 \$900.00	
36. 100.00 FT OF (642) DOTTED LINE, 4 INCH R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$4.00 \$20.00		\$400.00 \$2,000.00	
37. 4.00 EACH OF (642) BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$50.00 \$80.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$100.00 \$100.00		\$400.00 \$400.00	
38. 8.00 EACH OF (642) BIKE LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$50.00 \$80.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$100.00 \$100.00		\$800.00 \$800.00	
39. 265.00 SY OF (659) SEEDING AND MULCHING R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$1.00 \$3.50	\$1.00 \$1.50	\$2.00 \$5.00		\$530.00 \$1,325.00	
40. 5,000.00 EACH OF (832) EROSION CONTROL R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$1.00		\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
 Village of Mantua
 Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Base Bid
 Project No. 16002903

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
41. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
R.M.S. and Company	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Hummel Construction Co.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A - Asphalt from Begin to Hardware Drive
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$2,750.00	
2.	R.M.S. and Company	\$5,940.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
 Village of Mantua
 Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate A - Asphalt from Begin to Hardware Drive
 Project No. 16002903

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal		Calculated		Bidder's Informal	
				Unit Price	Total	Line Item Total	Line Item Total		
1. 6.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$80.00 \$30.00	\$20.00 \$0.00	\$100.00 \$30.00			\$600.00 \$180.00			
2. 15.00 GAL OF (407) TACK COAT Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$2.00 \$12.00	\$8.00 \$12.00	\$10.00 \$24.00			\$150.00 \$360.00			
3. 4.00 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$200.00 \$300.00	\$250.00 \$600.00			\$1,000.00 \$2,400.00			
4. 5.00 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$150.00 \$300.00	\$200.00 \$600.00			\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00			

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A2 - Concrete from Begin to Hardware Drive
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$6,800.00	
2.	R.M.S. and Company	\$7,820.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
 Village of Mantua
 Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate A2 - Concrete from Begin to Hardware Drive
 Project No. 16002903

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 14.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$80.00 \$30.00	\$20.00 \$0.00	\$100.00 \$30.00		\$1,400.00 \$420.00	
2. 100.00 SY OF (452) 6 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$36.00 \$37.00	\$18.00 \$37.00	\$54.00 \$74.00		\$5,400.00 \$7,400.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate A3 - Additional Stone Base from Begin to Hardware Drive
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	R.M.S. and Company	\$855.00	
2.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$2,160.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
 Village of Mantua
 Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate A3 - Additional Stone Base from Begin to Hardware Drive
 Project No. 16002903

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
1. 9.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$80.00	\$0.00 \$20.00	\$30.00 \$100.00		\$270.00 \$900.00	
2. 9.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$35.00 \$80.00	\$30.00 \$60.00	\$65.00 \$140.00		\$585.00 \$1,260.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate B - Asphalt from Hardware Drive to End
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$16,660.00	
2.	R.M.S. and Company	\$17,126.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 6.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$80.00 \$30.00	\$20.00 \$0.00	\$100.00 \$30.00		\$600.00 \$180.00	
2. 116.00 GAL OF (407) TACK COAT Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$2.00 \$2.50	\$8.00 \$3.50	\$10.00 \$6.00		\$1,160.00 \$696.00	
3. 27.00 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22 Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$150.00 \$125.00	\$200.00 \$250.00		\$5,400.00 \$6,750.00	
4. 38.00 CY OF (441) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) Hummel Construction Co. R.M.S. and Company	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$200.00 \$125.00	\$250.00 \$250.00		\$9,500.00 \$9,500.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
Village of Mantua
Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary
Alternate B2 - Additional Stone Base from Hardware Drive to End
Project No. 16002903

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	R.M.S. and Company	\$6,080.00	
2.	Hummel Construction Co.	\$11,520.00	

Headwaters Trail - Mill Street Connector
 Village of Mantua
 Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Alternate B2 - Additional Stone Base from Hardware Drive to End
 Project No. 16002903

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
 NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 64.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$80.00	\$0.00 \$20.00	\$30.00 \$100.00		\$1,920.00 \$6,400.00	
2. 64.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE R.M.S. and Company Hummel Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$20.00	\$35.00 \$60.00	\$65.00 \$80.00		\$4,160.00 \$5,120.00	